APPLICABLE PRICING SUPPLEMENT 

HARCOURT STREET 1 (RF) LIMITED 

(Incorporated in South Africa under Registration Number 2015/047670/06) 

Issue of ZAR85,000,000 (eighty-five million Rand) Senior Secured Floating Rate Notes 
under the ZAR10,000,000 000 Harcourt Street Multi-Issuer Secured Note Programme 

This document constitutes an Applicable Pricing Supplement relating to the issue of Notes 
described herein. References in this Applicable Pricing Supplement to the Terms and Conditions

[...]

IT000903/2019(G) represented by 
Quadridge Trust Services Proprietary 
Limited, as trustee  

3. Status and Class of Notes: Senior Secured Notes 

4. Tranche Number: 4 

5. Series Number: 12 

6. Sub-Series Number: 37 

7. Aggregate Principal Amount: ZAR85,000,000 (eighty-five million Rand)  

8. Issue Date: 30 January 2026 

9. Minimum Denomination per Note: ZAR1,000,000 

10. Issue Price: 100% 

11. First Settlement Date:  30 January 2026 

12. Scheduled Maturity Date: Not applicable 

13. Final Maturity Date: 30 July 2026 

14.